

H
SLP(C)... 5170 OF 2005
ITEM No.23

Court No.10

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...CC:5170/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in AFO 452/99
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STERLING ENGINEERS

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BECHARJI RANCHHODJI & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With I.A. No. 1- for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 06/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.L. Verma, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Satyajit Desai,Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.
Mr. Rajeev Kataria,Adv.
for M/s. Delhi Law Chambers
For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Copy of the plaint shall be filed within two weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Neena Verma) (Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master Court Master