

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4306/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in AFO No. 452/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STERLING ENGINEERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BECHARJI RANCHHODJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

Date: 12/11/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, Advs.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

From the Office Report dated 11th November, 2010, it appears that despite service of notice none of the 11 respondents had chosen to enter appearance after their advocate-on-record, Mr. Shankar Diwate had been granted discharge from the case. There is no one present on their behalf either. Accordingly, let this matter be listed for final disposal at the top of the list, on 9th December, 2010.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (M.S.Negi)
Court Master Court Master