

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4306/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in AFO No.452/1999 of The
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STERLING ENGINEERS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BECHARJI RANCHHODJI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and prayer for interim relief and office
report)

Date: 08/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.
Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
For M/s Delhi Law ChambersFor Respondent(s) Mr. Pradhuman Gohil, Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.
Mr. S. Hari Haran, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.
For Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel for the
petitioner seeking adjournment on the ground of illness, matter is
adjourned for three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR)

COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)

| COURT MASTER