

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4306/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 26/08/2004 in AFO No.452/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

STERLING ENGINEERS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BECHARJI RANCHHODJI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.  
Ms. Debjani Das P., Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Saxena, Adv.  
For M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jaikriti S. Jadeja, Adv.  
For Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for withdrawal of this petition.

The special leave petition is dismissed as withdrawn accordingly.

(Sanjay Kumar) Court Master (Indu Satija)

Court Master